OP \$665.00 0965663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase Capital Corporation		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio Medical Corporation		
Street Address:	1111 Lakeside Drive		
City:	Gurnee		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Amvex Corporation		
Street Address:	25B East Pearce Street		
City:	Richmond Hill, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4B 2M9		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0965663	OHIO		
Registration Number:	3380063	OHIO MEDICAL CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	3908244	OHIO MEDICAL		
Registration Number:	3380313	OHIO		
Registration Number:	1161635			
Registration Number:	1255976	MOBLVAC-II		
Registration Number:	1520716	INSTAVAC		
Registration Number:	1498505	AEROS		
Registration Number:	1493005	VAC-U-TEST		
Registration Number:	1752369	CARE-E-VAC		
Registration Number:	1881348	HEALTHCAIR		
Registration Number:	1863115	TOTE-L-VAC		
Registration Number:	1879109	SELECTORR SERIES		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0018

900349567 REEL: 005704 FI

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1794835	MOBLVAC
Registration Number:	2756822	HEALTHCAIR
Registration Number:	2918228	SELECTORR
Registration Number:	3042523	LABCAIR
Registration Number:	4045828	TRUSEAL
Registration Number:	3741069	OASIS
Registration Number:	3706612	MOBLVAC
Registration Number:	3819032	AMVEX
Registration Number:	3819030	AMVEX
Registration Number:	3728742	OHIO MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3060570	SQUIRE-COGSWELL AEROS
Registration Number:	1382180	MINIOX
Serial Number:	85452189	MINIOX BRIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127267102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-726-1567

Email: chiipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37703.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas R. Merker
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas R. Merker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CHASE_TM_RELEASE_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 31, 2015, by CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Ohio Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Amvex Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release but not otherwise defined shall have the respective meaning set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and the Grantors are parties to that certain Subordinated Pledge and Security Agreement dated November 30, 2011 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, Administrative Agent and the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2011 and which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2011 at Reel 4669, Frame 0220 (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent, and granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License;

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been satisfied (other than with respect to contingent indemnification obligations for which no claim has been made) and as such, Administrative Agent now wishes to acknowledge the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement and release all security interests or Liens it may have in, under, or to the Trademark Collateral, and reassign the same to each such Grantor.

115450576_1

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release. Administrative Agent acknowledges that the Obligations have been satisfied (other than with respect to contingent indemnification obligations for which no claim has been made) and that the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated. Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, extinguishes and waives, its Liens, the security interest granted in the Trademark Security Agreement, and any other interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Reassignment. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -

115450576_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Administrative Agent

By: Patel McCarthy
Title: Authorized Officer

Ohio Medical Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Trademark Registrations

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ohio Medical	OHIO	United States	0965663	08/07/1973
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	OHIO MEDICAL	United States	3380063	02/12/2008
Corporation	CORPORATION			
Ohio Medical	OHIO MEDICAL	United States	3908244	01/18/2011
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	OHIO	United States	3380313	02/12/2008
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	Design mark	United States	1161635	07/21/1981
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	MOBLVAC-II	United States	1255976	11/01/1983
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	INSTAVAC	United States	1520716	01/17/1989
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	AEROS	United States	1498505	08/02/1988
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	VAC-U-TEST	United States	1493005	06/21/1988
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	CARE-E-VAC	United States	1752369	02/16/1993
Corporation				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ohio Medical	HEALTHCAIR	United States	1881348	02/28/1995
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	TOTE-L-VAC	United States	1863115	11/15/1994
Corporation				
Ohio Medical	SELECTORR SERIES	United States	1879109	02/14/1995
Corporation	-			
Ohio Medical	MOBLVAC	United States	1794835	09/28/1993
Corporation			A 44 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 6 6 6	
Ohio Medical	HEALTHCAIR	United States	2756822	08/26/2003
Corporation				0.1.11.100.0.5
Ohio Medical	SELECTORR	United States	2918228	01/11/2005
Corporation				0.1/10/0000
Ohio Medical	LABCAIR	United States	3042523	01/10/2006
Corporation		- 14		10/05/2011
Ohio Medical	TRUSEAL	United States	4045828	10/25/2011
Corporation			0.5.110.60	01/19/2010
Ohio Medical	OASIS	United States	3741069	01/19/2010
Corporation			270//10	11/03/2009
Ohio Medical	MOBLVAC	United States	3706612	11/03/2009
Corporation		1.1.1.1.0.	2010022	07/13/2010
Ohio Medical	AMVEX & Design	United States	3819032	07/13/2010
Corporation				AND THE PARTY OF T

Ohio Medical Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0023

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
Marine Ma	13 (1/373)	United States	3819030	07/13/2010
Ohio Medical	AMVEX	United States	3619030	07/13/2010
Corporation	OUTO MEDICAL	United States	3728742	12/22/2009
Ohio Medical	OHIO MEDICAL	United States	3/20/42	12/22/2007
Corporation	ACTION COCCUENT	United States	3060570	02/21/2006
Ohio Medical	SQUIRE-COGSWELL	United States	3000370	02/21/2000
Corporation	AEROS & Design	1 3 4	709530	7/31/2001
Squire-Cogswell	SQUIRE-COGSWELL	Mexico	709530	7/31/2001
Company	HEALTHCAIR		(0.1102	1/30/2001
Squire-Cogswell	SQUIRE-COGSWELL	Mexico	684183	1/30/2001
Company			20504776	12/19/1995
Mine Safety	MINIOX	Germany	39504776	12/19/1995
Appliances				
Company				1001000
Mine Safety	MINIOX	UK	2016828	4/26/1996
Appliances				
Company				2/////20//
Mine Safety	MINIOX	United States	1382180	2/11/1986
Appliances				
Company				
Datex-Ohmeda,	OHIO	Argentina	2455855	8/29/2003
Inc.			Change of the Control	
Datex-Ohmeda,	OHIO	Benelux	0312961	8/30/1972
Inc.				
Datex-Ohmeda,	OHIO	Chile	615553	1/4/2002
Inc.				
Ohmeda Inc.	OHIO	Ecuador	2267	8/15/1997
	OHIO	El Salvador	229	
BOC, Inc.	OHIO	France	1227030	7/8/1983
And the second s	OHIO	Greece	65960	
BOC Inc. USA	OHIO	Italy	0001050462	
The BOC Group	OHIO	Peru	P10032723	11/28/1990
Inc.				
Datex-Ohmeda,	OHIO	Romania	011739	2/25/1998
Imc.				
Ohio Medical	OHIO	Spain	0936538	3/05/1982
Corporation		T		
The BOC Group	OHIO	Venezuela	F103518	9/13/1984
Inc.				
THV.	1	<u>, i </u>	<u> </u>	

Trademark Applications

Applicant	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Filing Date
Ohio Medical Corporation	MINIOX BRIGHT	United States	85452189	10/20/2011
Ohio Medical Corporation	AMVEX	Canada	1409921	8/27/2008
Ohio Medical Corporation	AMVEX & Design	Canada	1409922	8/27/2008
Ohio Medical Corporation	OHIO	Colombia	11003750	1/14/2011

Ohio Medical Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0024

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

Ohio Medical Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 01/06/2016